UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

In Re: Bankruptey No.: _04-60106

Daniel 8. Miller,
In Proceeding Under
Debtor, Chapter11

AMENDED
DEBTOR'S DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
DATED AUGUST 4, 2004

A, Purpose of Disclosure Statement

Dantel S. Miller (hereinafter referred to "Debtor"), provides this Debtor's Disclosure
Statement ("Disclosure Statement”) to all of his known creditors. The purpose of the Disclosure
Statement is for the Debtor to disclose that information deemed to be material, important and
necessary for the creditors to arrive at a reasonably informed decision in exercising their right to vote
for acceptance or rejection of the Debtor's Plan of Reorganization ("Plan"). That Plan is presently on
file with the United States Bankruptey Court for the District of Minnesota, ("Bankruptey Court™) and
a copy accompanies this Disclosure Statement. The proposed Plan distributions are summarized in
Article ILA, entitled "Summary Table of Plan Distributions,"” and are discussed in detail in Article
[II.B of this Disclosure Statement. THE DEBTOR BELIEVES THAT THE UNSECURED
CREDITORS WILL RECEIVE MORE UNDER THIS PLAN THAN IF THIS PLAN IS NOT
CONFIRMED.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE PLAN SHOULD BE ADDRESSED IN WRITINGTO
DAVID C, MCLAUGHLIN, 25-2ND ST NW, SUITE 102, ORTONVILLE, MN 56278 AND TO
THE DEBTOR AT 11957 MAPLE LAKE DR. SE, MENTOR, MN 56736

B. Voting Instructions

The Bankruptcy Code provides that holders of allowed Claims or Interests (or Claims which
are deemed allowed) are entitled to vote on the Plan. The Debtor has the right to object to Claims
after confirmation of the Plan, but if a Claim has not been objected to prior to confirmation of the
Plan, it will be deemed allowed for voting purposes.

BALLOTS MUST BE FILED BY THE DATE SHOWN ON THE BALLOT. Return ballots
to:




Clerk of Bankruptcy Court
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Courthouse Building, Room 200
209 Courthouse Bldg.

118 S. Mill St.

Fergus Falls, MN 563537

C. Representations

NOREPRESENTATIONS CONCERNING THE DEBTOR (PARTICULARLY AS TOHIS
FUTURE BUSINESS OPERATIONS OR VALUE OF PROPERTY) IS AUTHORIZED BY THE
DEBTOR OTHER THAN AS SET FORTH IN THIS DISCLOSURE STATEMENT. ANY
REPRESENTATIONS OR INDUCEMENTS TO SECURE YOUR ACCEPTANCE WHICH ARE
OTHER THAN AS CONTAINED IN THIS DISCLOSURE STATEMENT SHOULD NOT BE
RELIED UPON BY YOU IN ARRIVING AT YOUR DECISION, AND SUCH OTHER
REPRESENTATIONS AND INDUCEMENTS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO COUNSEL FOR
THE DEBTOR.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HERFIN HAS NOT BEEN SUBJECT TO AN
INDEPENDENT CERTIFIED AUDIT. DUE TO THE ACCOUNTING COMPLEXITIES OF THE
CHAPTER 11 PROCEEDINGS AND BECAUSE OF THE COMPLEXITY OF DEBTOR'S
FINANCIAL MATTERS, THE DEBTOR IS UNABLE TO WARRANT OR REPRESENT THAT
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS WITHOUT ANY INACCURACY, ALTHOUGH
GREAT EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO BE ACCURATE.

THE DEBTOR HAS NOT VERIFIED THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THIS
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT, ALTHOUGH HE IS WITHOUT ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE OF
ANY INACCURACIES.

[. DESCRIPTION OF DEBTOR'S BUSINESS
Al Description of Debtor's Existing Business.

The Debtor was involved in the grain trade for many vears. He was an employee of a local
cooperatives until October of 1997, when he started his own grain buying business known as
Danielson Grain. The business started out small. and minimal records were required. The Debtor
purchased grain on farm and immediately sold it to a larger grain buyer. The Debtor made a small
amount on each transaction and sometimes provided trucking. ITn August of 2001, the Debtor had the
opportunity to purchase the Tilden Bin Site for $292,556.00. The Debtor utilized his own funds and
borrowed $30,000 from his brother to make this purchase. The remainder of the property was
financed by Dan Juneau on a Mortgage in the amount of 5200,000.

After the purchase, the Debtor had the ability to purchase grain for later delivery to grain
merchants. The Debtor started to operate on a larger scale. The Debtor hired Rodney and Nancy
2




Rinderknecht to perform the necessary book work for the business. Rinderknechts were retained to
track grain purchases and grain sales, issue checks, and in essence , run the financial end of the
business. Rinderknechts were never able to keep up with the volume of transactions. The Debtor
never had accurate financial information until January of 2004, No daily position was prepared. As
aresult, the Debtor never knew if he was making money on a specific transaction or not. Owver time,
the losses mounted, but were unknown to the Debtor,

Further, the vast majority of the transactions that Debtor had with farmers were price later
contracts. Under this sales method, the farmer delivered grain to the Debtor. The farmer had the
ability to set the price at some future date based upon the price in the market on the date the farmer
selected, The Debtor could not hedge all of these transactions, because he had no knowledge as to
when the grain would be priced by the tarmer. The price of wheat and soybeans rose greatly in 2003
and this price escalation caused the Debtor to have to pay for crops at almost twice what he sold
them for. This aspect of the business, plus the failure to keep a daily position ledger, ultimately
caused a failure of the Debtor’s business.

On or about January 14, 2004, the Debtor met with representatives of Lansing Grain in order
to work out of what he believed to be a temporary cash flow shortage. Based upon the discussions
with the Debtor, Lansing exercised setoff on all funds owed to the Debtor against all contracts the
Debtor had with Lansing for future delivery. The Debtor’s cash flow dried up, and he was unable to
make payments to farmers for their grain. The Debtor considered Assigning his grain assets for the
Benefit of Creditors. However, he was advised that an Involuntary Chapter 7 would be filed by
several creditors. After the Involuntary Bankruptcy Petition was filed, the Debtor converted this
case to Chapter 11, The Debtor filed a personal financial statement with the Minnesota Department
of Agriculture representing his financial condition as of December 31, 2002. That financial
statement indicated that the Debtor had over $364,000.00 in equity. The Debtor’s bankruptcy
schedules now show approximately $3,000,000.00 1n debt over and above the value of his assets.
The unsecured creditors committee asserts that the Debtor is unable to explain the deficiency of
assets. Although the Debtor suspects that some of this loss is attributable to fatlure to take a hedged
position and failure to price both the purchase and sale of grain appropriately, he is unable to say
precisely what losses occurred, the amounts, when and their significance. The unsecured creditors
committee may request the use of a forensic accountant for purposes of analyzing when losses
occurred, the sources of those losses and perhaps the approximate amount of losses. This analysisis
made more difficult due to the fact the Debtor has not prepared financial statements since 1999 nor
has he filed income tax returns with State and Federal entities since 1999.

B. Events During Reorganization.

Shortly after converting this case to Chapter 11, the Debtor retained the services of Gislason
& Hunter as Special Counsel to commence litigation to determine the interest of various claimants in
the grain; to hold the grain proceeds for the benefit of the estate; to commence preference actions
relating 1o any grain assets and other preference actions that are likely to cause a net recovery of the
unsecured creditors; and collect grain assets as a result of executory contracts. Special Counsel has
received all of the grain claims and has worked diligently to resolve the amount and type of claim. It

3




is believed that all of this work will be completed shortly, and all of the grain funds will be available
for distribution to the general creditors less the administrative claims for grain sales,

Further. the Debtor has brought a motion to sell the grain site and the vast majority of the
Estate’s personal property. The net proceeds for this sale will be held in a segregated interest bearing
account for distribution pursuant to the terms of the Plan. These sales will take place at or near the
time of the Confirmation Hearing. The proceeds will be used to pay unsecured creditors after
secured claims are paid.

An Unsecured Creditors Committee was formed. The names and addresses of the Unsecured
Creditors Committee are; Brian Erickson, 824 James Ave SE, East Grand Forks, MN 56721; Randy
Allen Kroeplin, 3434 Odyssey Circle, Grand Forks, ND 58201; Gary J. Hoper, 43802 340" Ave
NW, Stephen, MN 56757; McWalter Farms, 506 12" St N'W, East Grand Forks, MN 56721; Mark
McWalter; John Spina, 20318 420" Avenue, Roseau, MN 356751, The Committee obtained the
services of Kip Kaler of Kaler Doeling Law Office. 111 Roberts St N., Fargo, ND 38102, to
represent the Unsecured Creditors.

The Debtor’s summary of operations during the case is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Attached as Exhibit B is a chart which was prepared by the Debtor’s counsel, which sets forth the
approximate dollars amount of the Accounts Receivable by individual, the alleged Preference
Payments sought to be recovered, and the Grain Claims. The firm of Gislason and Hunter is
handling the grain claims and the Preference Pavments issues. The Gislason office has $588,699.64
in grain proceeds. Of this amount, there are outstanding expenses from liquidation of the grain that
must be paid. Further, the Debtor has conducted a liquidation of the equipment and motor vehicles
with the net proceeds of $417,737.98. Finally, the Debtor intends to liquidate all of his real estate
except his homestead. Tt is believed that an additional $200,000.00 wili be received from this
liquidation after payment of secured debts.

The Debtor estimates that total net recoveries of these assets will be $4,502,910.00 and the
total claims will be $7,449,227.00 (consisting of $4,438,629 as listed in the Debtor’s Schedules and
$3.010,598 representing the claims increase as a result of Preference actions) or an approximate
payout to unsecured creditors of 60%.

II. DESCRIPTION OF PLAN

DEBTOR HAS DEVELOPED A PLAN ON A BASIS SO AS TO PROVIDE REALISTIC
AND ACCEPTABLE RECOVERIES TO EACH CLASS OF CREDITORS. THE DEBTOR
BELIEVES THAT CERTAIN SECURED CREDITORS, PRIORITY CREDITORS AND
ADMINISTRATIVE CREDITORS WOULD NOT BE PAID IN FULL UPON LIQUIDATION.
UNSECURED CREDITORS WOULD RECEIVE LITTLE ON THEIR CLAIMS. THE DEBTOR
BELIEVES THAT THE PLAN PERMITS MAXIMUM POSSIBLE RECOVERY FOR ALL
CLASSES OF CLATMS WHILE EXPEDITING THE REORGANIZATION OF THE DEBTOR.
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTION OF THE PLAN IS QUALIFIED INITS ENTIRETY BY THE

4



TERMS OF THE PLAN ITSELF WHICH WILL BE CIRCULATED HEREWITH. THE
DEFINITIONS IN THE PLAN APPLY TO THIS DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.

A, Summary Table of Plan Distributions.

The following quick reference-table is provided to summarize, in a very general fashion, the
payments offered under the Plan, Claim amounts are estimates only, and you should refer to the

Disclosure Statement reference in the Plan for details and clarifications.

Class Description Claim Amount | Treatment | Cost Value of Collateral |
2 Community | $S102,000.00 | Impaired - $102,000.00 | $176,000.00
Bank of Red
River Valley
3 Volvo $42,277.00 Unimpaired $42,277.00 $61,750.00
4 Polk County | $2,802.00 Unimpaired $2,802.00 $286,500.00
5 Joe Juneau 150,000.00 | Unimpaired $150,000.00 | $195,000.00
6 Clayton Drake | $1,000.00 Impaired $1,000.00 $55,000.00
7 Ron Guttu S151,000.00 | Impaired $151,000.00 | $286,000.00
] Larson Repair | $6,000.00 Unimpaired $6,000.00 $22,000.00
9 Highway 2 & | $4,000.00 Unimpaired $4,000.00 $16,750.00
59
10 Unsecured $7.449,227.00 | Impaired $4,502,910.00 | $4,502,910.00
: Creditors
B. Unclassified Administrative Expenses. Leases and Executory Contracts.

Unclassified Administrative Expenses generally inciude: (i) all attorneys', accountants'

and consultants’ fees allowed by the Bankruptey Court; {ii} claims allowed by the Bankruptey
Court for expenses incurred by the Debtor during the Chapter 11 proceedings and not paid in the
ordinary course of business; and (iii) amounts necessary to cure any defaults on executory
contracts and leases assumed by the Debtor.

1. Fees payable by the Debtor under 28 U.S.C. Section 1930 shall be paid in full on the
Effective Date and thereafter as and when due until the Chapter 11 case is closed, dismissed or
converted. After confirmation, the Debtor shall submit quarterly operating reports to the United
States Trustee each quarter (or portion thereof) until the Chapter 11 case is closed, dismissed or
converted. Such reports shall be in the format prescribed by the United States Trustee.

2. Professional Fees.

Debtor estimates that the fees pavable to attorneys, accountants, consultants and other
professionals upon confirmation will be approximately $70,000,00. In addition to amounts paid

5




Pre-petition, Debtor estimates fees and expenses to various professionals, payable upon confirmation
or upon such other terms as may be agreed to be the parties, will be as follows: (a) $70,000.00 as
approved by Court and agreed between the parties.
3. Post-Petition Administrative Claims.

Debtor will pay all operating expenses in the ordinary course of its operations.
4. Executory Contracts.

The Plan provides that upon confirmation, Debtor shall reject all executory contracts not
assumed by the Debtor prior to confirmation. The accepted confracts are Polk County FSA CRP

Contract Number 390 and Polk County FSA CRP Contract Number 391.

All other executory contracts are rejected, including but not limited to the following:

NAME DESCRIPTION

Andy Spaeth Corn contract — 20,000 by, - .30 Mar 2004
1720 180" Ave.
Mahnomen MN 56557-208]

" E. Grand Forks MN 56721

Charles Bina - Soyheun contracts — 900 bu. @ $6.70
5851 115" Ave, NE Oral wheat confract 3,000 bu @ 3.50
Lankin ND 58250-9431

Curt Amundson | Wheat — 5,000 hv. @ $3.85

RR 3, Box 220 5,000 bu. @ $3.65

E. Grand Forks MN 56721 5,000 bv. @ $3.62

Dahl Bros. Corn contract — 10,000 bu. @ $2.20
RR 2, Box 28

Bejou MN 556516

Dan McNamee Corn contracts for 2004 delivery
1851 220t Ave. 5,000 hv. @ $2.25

Mahnomen MN 56557

Dan Vasek Wheat contract

12667 415" Ave. NW

David Kirsch Soybean contracts — 8,000 bu. @ 35x03
1935 300th St. 1,200 bu. @ $6.22

Wauhun MN 56589

David Kirsch Corn confructs

1935 300" §t, 20,000 bv. .30 H4 Jan-Mar 2004
Waubun MN 56589 10,000 by, .4023 Qct-Dec 2004

Dean Carlson Wheat — 30,000 by, @ $3.64

Kennedy MN 56733

Doncvon Dyrdal Soyheun contracts ~ 3,000 bu. @ $6.00
13142 180" 51, NW

Thief River Falls MN 56701




Driscoll-0"Leary
40580 170" Street SW

East Grand Forks MN 56721

Wheat 5,000 bu, @ $3.75
10,000 bu. @ $3.65
10,000 bu, @ $3.054
10,000 bu. @ $3.725
10,000 bu. @ $4.04

John Erickson
11944 Center 5t. W.
St. Hilauire MN 55754

wheat 5,000 bu, @ $3.70
wheat 4,000 bu. @ $3.85

Garske Elevator
121 Garske Street
Wehster ND 58382

Barley contracts
32,000 bu. @ $2.00-9/24/03
1 VOM feet harley oral

KO-R Farms

¢/o Alhert Kovar

RR 2

E. Grand Forks MN 56721

Soybean contract — 3,500 by, @ $6.40

Marloewe Coulthart
15417 79 Street NE
Drayton ND 58225

Barley contracts — 9,500 bu, @ $2.45
2/11/03
wheat — 10,000 bu. @ $3.70 Febh. delay

Matt & Dan McCollum
600 First Street
Bejou MN 556516

Corn contracts

Peavy
4256 54" Ave, N.
Grand Forks ND 58401

15,000 hu. wheat ot $3.70;
2,000 beans at $6.90
grain to be delivered

Red Lake County FSA
Rt 1, Box 34
Red Lake Folls MN 56750

MN State FSA Office
375 Jackson, Suite 400
St. Paul MN 51105

a}  73.3 acres in CRP {approx.) $44/ucre annval payment
b} b)236.3 in CRF at $44/acre annvual rent

Roger Hagen
13929 State Hwy 220 SW
E. Grand Forks MN 56721

Wheat — 5,000 by, @ %$3.80

Ron Lanctot
RR 3
Crookston MN 56714

Soyheon contract — 332 by, @ $6.70
Wheut contructs — 2,187 bu. @ $315;
2,500 bu. @ $3.50; 6,000 hv. @ $3.50

Ron Salentine
24406 120 St. SW

. Buclid MN 56722

Wheat contract

Steve Kahlhaugh
2450 160 Ave.
Mahnomen MN 546557

Open corn contracts — 10,000 by, @ $2.10 Jan-Mar 2004

 Steve Kovar
- 12501 420™ Ave. NW

E. Grand Forks MN 56721

Soybean contract — 900 bu, @ $7.00

Thompson Bros.

¢/o Melvin Thompson
324 Co. Rd. 1

Bejou MN 58516

Wheunt contract

Todd Brule
24054 170t Ave. SW
Crookston MN 56716

Soyhean contracts




Tri-Mack
Highway 2 Eust
E. Grand Forks MN 54721

Wheat contract

Wald Bros.

¢/o Tom Wald

38412 U5 Hwy 2

E. Grund Forks MN 56721

. Wheat contract

| Wayne Cummins
: HC 3, Box 29A
" Karlstad MN 55732

Barley contructs
12,000 bv @ $2.45 oral 9/2/03

Alchem Contract to sell 20,000 by, corn
. Clifford ND 58015
. Dale Jeffery Lease — 11 bins

43580 150 5t. SW
E. Grand Forks MN 54721

Mike Conneran
48 Sloping Hills Cove
Grand Forks ND 58201

iease — 3 hins

Pete Andersen
RR
Fisher MN 56723

Lease of 4 hins

- R. D. Offuit Co,
. P.0. Box 454
E. Grand Forks MN 54721

Office lease;
Lease of real estate bins are located on

RDO Financial
P.0. Box 6229
Carol Stream 1L 60197

Lease of payloader

~ Richard Stengel
11172 390" Ave. NW
Warren MN 56762

Lease ~ 4 hins

Wulter Johnson

RR
Crookston MN 56716

Orual [ease — 2 bins

¢/o Ralph F. Carter

Mooshrugger, Carter & McDonagh
311 8. Fourth Sireet, Suite 101
Grand Forks ND 58201-4782

Oral fease — Red lake County real estate

The Debtor estimates the cost of assumption of the executory contracts will be minimal
because the only contracts which the Debtor will assume are Conservation Reserve Program. The
expenses of rejection of crop contracts are believed to be minimal as the contract prices which the
Debtor has agreed to are near the current market price. The leases of real estate and bins must be
rejected as the Debtor has no use for such facilities and these must be rejected. The claims are

believed to be minimal for these facilities as well.

M1

Al Classification of Claims and Distributions to Classes.




he Plan divides Claims against, and Interests in, the Debtor into various classes which
Debtor believes is in accordance with the Bankruptey Code and is consented to by the parties
involved. Priority Claims, Secured Claims, and Unsecured Claims are assigned to separate classes.
A Claim or Interest will receive a distribution under the Plan only if it is an "Allowed Claim" or
"Allowed Interest” as defined by the Bankruptcy Code. The Debtor is responsible to examine ¢laims
and object to claims if appropriate. Others may object to claims as provided by the Bankruptcy
Rules. All Claims against, and Interests in Property in, the Debtor arising prior to the confirmation
date will be discharged by the Plan on the Effective Date except to the extent provided in the Plan.

PRIORITY CLAIMS

Class 1: Class 1 consists is the allowed priority claim under 11 U.S.C. Section 507(a)(3),
(a)(4}, (a)(3), (a)(6) and {a)(7) of the Bankruptcy Code in said claims shall be paid as allowed on
confirmation or as otherwise agreed between the Claimant and the Debtor,

SECURED CLAIMS

Class 2: Class 2 is the secured claim of Community Bank of Red River Valley in the amount
of $102,000.00, This claim is secured by the Debtor's farm real estate. The Bank shall retain its real
estate mortgage and shall be paid its secured claim amortized over 20 years with a rate of six percent
(6%) with annual amortized payments of $8,892.00 commencing December 1, 2004, and continuing
on the 1st day of December thereafter until paid in full. The interest rate shall be adjusted on July 1,
2007 to the Prime Rate as stated in the Minneapolis Star Tribune plus two percent (2%). Payments
will commence on the reamortized obligation on December 1, 2007 and the monthly pavments shall
be adjusted to reflect the interest rate change. The Debtor may convey this land subject to the claims
of the Bank to a third party without incurring a default under the terms of this Plan.

Class 3. Class 3 is the secured claim of Volvo Commercial. This claim shall be divided
into three subclasses, which are as follows:

a. Class 3(a). This is Contract #500-3047335-001 and is secured by the following
collateral:

1998 Volvo VNLG64T420 Vin #4VG7DDGH4WN7399%94
1998 Volvo VNL64T420 Vin #4VG7DDGHXWN73997
2000 Timpte Hopper Vin #1TDH422261B0%9950

Volvo's current secured claim is $33,331.30 as of the date of filing, 2004 and this debt
continues to accrue interest at the rate of $9.10 per day. The Debtor proposes to sell the
collateral for more than Volvo's secured debt within 45 days of Confirmation. This claim
will then be paid in full within 45 days of Confirmation.

b. Class 3(b). This is Contract #500-5047335-02 and is secured by the following




collateral:
1998 Volvo VNLO4TH10 Vin #VGETDBGHXWNT751782

Volve’'s current secured claim is $9,546.00 as of the date of filing, 2004 and this debt
continues to accrue interest at the rate of §2.75 per day. The Debtor may convey this security subject
to the claims of the Bank to a third party without incurring a default under the terms of this Plan.
This claim will then be paid in full within 45 days of Confirmation.

Class 4. Class 4 1s the secured claim of Red Lake County taxes payable in 2003. Red Lake
County shall retain its security interest in the real estate as provided by Statute, and shall be paid its
allowed secured claim by amortizing $2.802 over ten years with interest at the rate of six (6) percent
per annum conunencing on February 3, 2004, with annual payments of $380 due December 15,
2004. and the 15 day of each December thereafter until paid in full,

Class 5. Class 5 1s the claim of Dan Juneau. Juneau shall retain his real estate mortgage on
the grain site and shall be paid his allowed secured claim of $150,000.00 from the sale of the Tilden
binsite,

Class 6. Class 6 is the secured claim of Clayton Drake. Drake has a secured claim in the
amount of $1,000.00. This claim will be paid in full within 45 days of confirmation, from the
proceeds of the sale of Drake’s collateral.

Class 7. Class 7 is the claim of Ron and Jeanne Guttu. Guttus shall retain their
Contract for Deed interest in the Debtor's homestead and shall be paid their allowed secured
claim of $158,269.69 amortized over 15 years with interest at the rate of 6.5% per annum
from September 1, 2004 with monthly pavments of $1,100.00 due commencing September 1,
2004 and on the 1st day of each month thereafter until July 1, 2006 when the entire balance
shall be paid in tull.

Class 8. Class 8 is the mechanic’s lien of Larson Repair in the Debtor’s 1974 Wilson flat
floor grain trailer, 1973 Timpte flat floor grain trailer and the 1998 Wilson hopper tratler, in the
amount of $6,000. Said claim shall be paid from the proceeds of the sale of collateral on the
Effective Date.

Class 9. Class 9 is the mechanic’s lien claim of Highway 2 & 39 in the Debtor’s 1993 Volvo
Truck, 1991 Wilson hopper bottom, in the amount of $4,000. Said claim shall be paid from the
proceeds of the sale of the collateral on the Effective Date.

UNSECURED CLAIMS.

Class 10. Class 10 shall consist of all allowed unsecured claims against the Debtor.
Each holder of an allowed unsecured claim shall receive a pro rata distribution of cash from the
Liguidation Proceeds realized from the sale, disposition and liquidation of all of the non-exempt
10



assets of the Debtor. This includes the non-exempt cash value of the Debtor’s life insurance
policy. In addition, the unsecured creditors shall receive the net proceeds realized from proceeds
from adversary proceedings commenced by the Debtor pursuant to Section 544, 547, 548, 549 or
550 of the Bankruptcy Code.

10a.  If the Debtor fails to make a payment to unsecured creditors as provided in this
section, an interested party may provide written notice of default to the Debtor
and his attorney. The notice of default shall identify the default, state the action
necessary to cure the default and shall identify the deadline for curing the default.
If the Debtor disputes that he is in default, he may seek an Order from the Polk
County District Court to determine whether a default exists or whether the default
was cured. The Debtor must assert this defense at the time the Court hears the
Application for a Receiver.

10b.  To provide assurance to Unsecured Creditors that payments will be made in a timely
fashion, the Debtor agrees that if he does not pay as set forth above, an Independent
Receiver shall be appointed by the District Court for Polk County, State of
Minnesota pursuant to Minnesota Statutes who shall take possession of the non-
exempt assets and dispose of them as provided by law. The Debtor shall to execute
any and all documents necessary to facilitate said transaction. Any unsecured
creditor may make an application for a Receiver as provided herein in the event of a
default. The Debtor’s sole defense shall be that he 1s not in default under the terms of
this Plan,

10c.  The Debtor shall make a tinal calculation of the distribution to the holder of allowed
claims in each Class, taking into account the resolution of disputed contested claims.

Iv.
ACCEPTANCE AND CONFIRMATION

In order to confirm the Plan, the Bankruptcy Court requires that the Bankruptey Court make
a series of determinations concerning the Plan, including: (i) that the Plan has classified creditor
claims and membership Interests in a permissible manner; (ii) that the contents of the Plan comply
with the technical requirements of Chapter 11 of the Bankruptey Code; (iit) the Debtor has proposed
the Plan in good faith; and (iv) that the Debtor's disclosures concerning the Plan have been adequate
and have included information concerning all payments made or promised in connection with the
Plan and the bankruptey case, as well as the identity, aftiliations and compensations to be paid to all
members, and other insiders.

The Debtor intends to seek rulings of the Bankruptey Court at the hearing on Confirmation of
the Plan that all of the above conditions have been met.

The Bankruptcy Code also requires that the Plan be accepted by the requisite votes of
creditors, that the Plan be feasible, and that Confirmation of the Plan be in the best interest of all

11




creditors. To confirm the Plan, the Bankruptey Court must find that all of these conditions are met.
Therefore, even if the creditors of the Debtor accepts the Plan by the requisite votes, the Bankruptcy
Court must make independent findings respecting the Plan's feasibility and whether it is in the best
interests of Debtor's creditors before it may confirm the Plan, The classification, "best interest” and
teasibility requirements of confirmation are discussed below.

A, Best Interest of Creditors

The "best interest” test requires that the Bankruptcy Court find that the Plan provides to each
member of each impaired class of Claims and Interests a recovery which has a present value at least
equal to the present value of the Distribution which each such member would receive from the
Debtor if the Debtor was instead liquidated under Chapter 7 of the Bankruptey Code. The Debtor
intends to seek rulings of the Bankruptey Court at the hearing on Confirmation of the Plan that this
condition has been met.

B. Feastbility

As a condition of Confirmation, the Bankruptey Code requires that Confirmation is not likely
to be followed by the liquidation of the reorganized Debtor or the need for further financial
reorganization. For purposes of determining whether the Plan meets this feasibility standard, the
Debtor has analvzed the ability of the reorganized Debtor to meet his obligations under the Plan.
Projections have been prepared by Debtor solely for purposes of evaluating the Plan's feasibility
based upon the present assets and business of the Debtor, The projections do not necessarily reflect
the actual results of operations of the reorganized Debtor during such period.

C. Acceptance of the Plan.

As a condition to Confirmation, the Bankruptey Code requires that each impaired class of
Claims or Interests accept the Plan with the exceptions described in the following section. The
Bankruptcy Code defines acceptance of the Plan by a class of Claims as acceptance by holders of
two-thirds in dollar amount and a majority in number of Claims in that class, but for that purpose
counts only those who actually vote to accept or reject the Plan. The Bankruptcy Code defines
acceptance of the Plan by a class of Interests as acceptance by two-thirds of the class that actually
voted. The holders of Claims or Interests who fail to vote are not counted as either accepting or
rejecting the Plan.

Classes of Claims and Interests that are not "impaired” under the Plan are deemed to have
accepted the Plan. Acceptances of the Plan are being solicited only from those persons or entities
who hold Claims or Interest of impaired classes.

D, Confirmation Without Acceptance by All Impaired Classes.

The Bankruptey Code contains provisions for Confirmation of a Plan even if the Plan is not
accepted by all impaired classes, as long as at least one impaired class of Claims has accepted it.
12



These "cram down" provisions provide for Confirmation of a Plan despite the nonacceptance of one

or more impaired classes of Claims or Interest as set forth in Section 1129(b) of the Bankruptcy
Code, so long as the Plan provides that: (1) each holder of a Claim or Interest included in the rejected
class receives or retains on account of that Claim or Interest property which has a value, as of the
Effective Date, equal to the greatest of the allowed amount of any fixed liquidation preference to
which such holder is entitled, any fixed redemption price to which such holder is entitled, any fixed
redemption price to which such holder is entitled, and the value of such Interest; or (ii) the holder of
any Claim or Interest that is junior to the Claim or Interest of such class will not receive or retain
under the Plan on account of such junior Claim or Interest any property. The Debtor intends to seek

confirmation notwithstanding any rejections of the Plan by any class of Creditor or Interest Holder.

V.
MANAGEMENT

Upon confirmation of the Plan of Reorganization proposed by the Debtor, the Debtor will
continue 1o run his trucking business utilizing leased equipment. All non-exemipt assets including
preference recovery will be liquidated and the proceeds paid to creditors as provided in the Plan.
The Debtor estimates that he will generate 54,000 a month net from this operation. The Debtor will
utilize these funds to make the Guttu payments and to pay other necessary living expenses and taxes.

VI
ALTERNATIVES TO THE PLAN

Debtor believes that the Plan provides its creditors with the earliest and greatest value that
can be realized on their respective Claims and Interests. The alternatives to Confirmation of the Plan
are the submission of an alternative Plan or Plans by Debtor or any other party in interest, or the
liquidation of the Debtor.

A, Alternative Plans.

Under Section 1121 of the Bankruptcy Code, Debtor has the exclusive right to file a plan of
Reorganization during the first 120 days and to have a Plan accepted during the first 180 days after
the commencement of its Chapter 11 case. No other plans have been filed.

B. Liquidation.

A liquidation of the Debtor could be conducted. In connection with the formulation of the
Debtor's Plan of Reorganization, the Debtor has determined the liquidation value of the Debtor's
assets if they were liquidated under Chapter 7 of the Bankruptey Code. See Exhibit B Liquidation
Analysis. The payments for the vehicle and trailer liquidation of the Debtor's assets will generate at
least as much as would be generated in a Chapter 7, because expenses will not be duplicated. The
Debtor also believes that he can obtain more money from liquidating the non-exempt property than
a Trustee under Chapter 7. Further, the Debtor will not change the fees that a Trustee would. The
Trustee’s fees are estimated at in excess of §69,000.00.

13



As a result, the Plan offers a greater recovery for the unsecured creditors than would be
received in a Chapter 7 liquidation of the Debtor.

VIIL
MEANS FOR EXECUTION OF THE PLAN

The Debtor will utilize all hquidation proceeds less administrative costs and secured claims
for pro rata distribution to the allowed unsecured creditors. In addition, the Debtor will also pay the
net proceeds from all preference claims to the unsecured creditors. The Debtor will prosecute all
Avoidance actions under Section 544, 547, 548, 549 and 350 of the Bankruptey Code which he
deems will have a net economic benefit to the unsecured creditor. The Debtor shall, on the later of
(a) the date on which all avoidance actions are resolved; (b) the date on which all claims are
resolved: or {¢) six months from the effective date of the Plan, distribute to the Unsecured Creditors
pro rata based upon the allowed claim, all of the net Liquidation and Net Avoidance Proceeds which
he receives, In addition, the Debtor will pay to the unsecured creditors a pro rata share of the net
proceeds from the disposition of the non-exempt assets of the estate. In the event the Debtor fails to
make this payment, any holder of an unsecured claim may apply to the District Court in Polk
County, Minnesota for the appointment of a Receiver to take control of the assets and dispose of
them for them benefit of the unsecured creditors. The Debtor will review and object to all claims
that are objectionable and cost effective.

VIIIL
TAX CONSEQUENCES

No information is set forth in this Disclosure Statement with respect to the tax impact, if any,
of payments or other consideration received by a creditor under this Plan and the possible tax
benefits to creditors if the Plan is confirmed. As to any tax implications of accepting or rejecting the
Plan. you may want to consult with vour own attorney or accountant.

IX.
UNSECURED CREDITOR'S COMMITTEE

The United States Trustee was able to appoint a Committee of Unsecured Creditors to serve
in this case.

X.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Additional copies of this Disclosure Statement may be obtained by writing or calling David
C. McLaughlin, 25 Second St. NW, Suite 102, Ortonville, MIN 36278 (320) 839-2549,

14




i
Dated this Q ~— day of August, 2004,

Am«jéfj Il

Daniel S. Miller_

FLUEGEL, HELSETH, MCLAUGHLIN,
ANDERSON & BRUTLAG, CHARTERED

b g
Attorney for Debtor
25-2nd St. NW, Suite 102
Ortonville, MN 36278
(3201 839-2549

15




EXHIBIT A TO AMENDED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

CASE NAME DANIEL S G LER
AT NUMBER Géb- GOl
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS (CALENDAR QUARTER}
MONTH 1 | MONTH?2 = MONTH3 | CUMULATIVE
Of Quarter ¢+ OF (haarter of QL-a;'.er _ TOTAL

{lCASH-3EGINNING OF MONTH 10V G708 75T ET LY 7 GRE

: : CE[P TS FROM OPERATIONS
) CASHSALES - FREIGHT ds77 7495 R o7R
30 LESS: CaSH REFL\Dq "
4NZT CASH SALES L5717 TGS /2 672

| COLLECTIONS OF ACCTS. REC —
5!PR£~PETITION /s SP¢ 255
&'20ST-PETITION
TIOTHER -~ /NTEREST on TRUST ACCOUNT S S
SITOTAL OPSRATING RECEIPTS (LINES 4+5+647) — L2775 7T oL

NON-OPERATING RECEIPTS '

SILOANS f ADVANCES |
0!SALE OF ASSET j
LOTHER - misuran CE Rerudd (CANCELAT e ) 755 | 755
5[ TOT AL NON-OPERATING RECEIPTS (LINES 9+ 10+11) 7= 75
3ITOTAL RECEIPTS (LINES 8 +12) & 373 Y T34 15RO
4 TOTAL CASH AVATLABLE (LINES 134 1) | (CEg2f| 115130 24 i [R5

CASE NAME:  DANIEL S MILLER '| n |

ICASE NUMBER: o GCilk | |

OPERATING DISBURSEMENTS: 5 |
SINETPAYROLL / CeaTRACT LALCK Z5 S9s )
6|PATYROLL TAXES-PAID
1lSALES, USE & CTHER TAXES PAID o = 25 L&)
§|sBpEe=REE/ RENTAL/ LZASES ~ G(’"F(C.E KeEnT 2363 2 B3 2]
SIUTILITIES G722 72 Ul
JINSURANCE ~ PiCRUPS il | ded
| BEENToRRERETSES TS TE REPAHR 136 E Lag  |an
3 VEHICLE EXPENSE - Trekup GAS | REPAR 503 sas | 03R ¢l
3TRAVEL . FegicHT TFUEL 52E 2Jc7 | 2635 W)
4 ESTERTAEGEENT TRUCK LicenNsE [ PERMTS (& TG i 5T {r
<IREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - Zrecwr HAULING LE5E 33 (58T )
6ISTTFEES TRucKk INSURANLE l 537 R a)
7 S ,r',:‘-/-SbCR!%f‘wr&.d — HEALTH rf,/_;,‘g_, =7 577 =)
SIOTHER: QFFICE AND CompuTeR cxmf_,»f’ SES il ) 726 |
O|OTHER: “Fnasce CHARLES 155 5 DR (=)
OlOTHER: HovsEH0D EXPAITARES 4473 | AYFe F3L5 (2)
{|TOTAL OPERATING DISBURSEMENTS — (5 230 7G93 RBIG5
REORGANIZATION EXPENSES: ' !

5| nReEEestepaimERS  Pre ~ FeTian LAABILITIES ;574 L7
3|U.S. TRUSTEE QUARTZRLY FEES 5
4|OTHER: ATIUSTMENT 7T 5CTHAL {7 . {74
S|OTHER:  ar ihces [7aves 76 ComPrere ReCoRRy /6 8 /343 /2 189 ()
& TOTAL REORGANIZATION EXPENSES 777 sodzo | j3Y3 /3 G5
7ITOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (LINES 31+36) ;7 R Es¢ GX7E 57099
§.CASH-END OF MONTH JOE 75T TTLTE | FT030 77 O3

Ucﬂmf_ FOR Pl -

ST S e S

v s Lo r

pm L Al s A PERAT IS P fe s

PR RECRCAN TZATIN



—

CASE NAME: DPAN /EL D MILLER
CASE NUMBER: &4~ &erol
LO'\IPAR ATIVE BALANCE SHEET (CALENDAR GUARTER)

TILING MONTH i | MONTH2 | MONTH 3
'EASSETS DATE Of Quarter | Of Quartay Of Quarter

| JjCASH | §7 3G

2|ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE (s2s may ANALYSIS ) | Rzzvo@d

3 INVENTORY ' ! 37 5

4NOTES RECEIVABLE (Sgr Apic ANALYS(S ) . g 582

5'PRE-PAID EXPENSES - _

GJOTHER =~ cosvem=i0. Cidim : X2

7, TOTAL CURRJ_NT AS SETS | 29/ T

8 [PROPERTY, PLANT &
| EQUIPMENT

g LESS: ACCUMULATED ;

IDEPRECLATION | ;

10 TOTAL PROPERTY, PLANT @,EOUEPME\JT | 7 CvF |

g L T EINSER ST i AT S RO G L SRS S 1S e e @ﬁthp ST
[OTHER ASSETS

11 Hemes7E43 -~ Vo in/5mREsT G750

12| Boar [ ReQREAT/ONAL EQUIPMENT 3 god

13| PERIeNAL PROFERTY 573 .

14 ’l‘ﬂTAL OTI{ER ASSETS SO 230
T ; TRy 3 2 B

15[TOTAL assm

17|ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

18|ACCRUED PROFESSIONAL FEES

19INOTES PAYABLE
20'TAXES PAYABLE

21 OTHER (LIST) - N&E7 WASES

27| TOTAL POST-PETITION DEBT - -

SL m- =

PRE- PETITIO‘\J LTAB]“L,ITI‘-S _ 1

23[SECURED DEBT [ =2 Apri. AMNALYSLS | | st 533 |
24 PRIORITY DEBT ¢ sEe MAY AN LSSIS ) ! P~ : I

25|UNSECURED DEBT [ see may ANALYS/S ) C ool 7dT
26|0THER DEBT (LIST) (sec MAY ﬁm*"&vsm | j44 51 ]
?7_|_ TOTAL PRE-PETITION DEBT | ' |

EQUITY
79'LOWNER S$/STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY \
30, RETAI\FED EARN['\US (PPE PFTITIOM "

.
e 5 cg..»!-gé :{_.(;..1 rﬁ-—.\a—t

|

.TOTALEQUITY - TNEELE SeL) |

L_H - G e i T e I T TR Prrac e : v s e 1
ST R R U R T T S [ e e

jm|Tr‘. Al TT,.mrITn—q Q, ]:m{[rr*«r [ 22?.{.474,—@ ! |

1+

,f?ﬂww T

(Su«mﬂ"a--

e M ey BT e Ty By e

I NP o 14 i
Fe i ;-ﬁfﬁ’:ﬁf:.h_'au:‘




EXHIBIT B TO AMENDED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
Name Accounts Receivable Preference List  Grain Claim Amt
{ *Schedule Amt)

2859 Truck & Trailer Repair $3,267.35

Advanta Bank Corp $2,352.98

AGP-Grystul $809.06

Agriliance $525.50

Aldrich, Ken $1,516.77

Almen, Steve $507.91

Altepeter, Daniel $19,402.32 *$5,169.95
Altepeter, John $3,600.00 *$1,273.00
Altepeter, Darral $128.864.09 #$35 895.00
American Express 52.359.48

Amiot, Kevin $27.258.18

Amundson, Curtis §1,617.53 $23,788.13

Anderson, Harvey $2,940.66

Anderson, Roger $11,700.00
Anderson, Pete $4,446.00
Arrowhead Equipment $2,792.88

Asp, Alvin $62,236.60

Asp, Daren $14,673.91

Balstad, Richard S12,913.86

Balstad, Charles 531,423.22

Barrett, Inc. $6,806.11

Barrett, Glenn $2,268.69

Barth, Doug *$13,588.00
Benson, Jeff $2,045.77




EXHIBIT B TO AMENDED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
Name Accounts Receivable Preference List  Grain Claim Amt
{ *Schedule Amt)

Bienek, Mike $30,268.59
Bienek - Dacian Bienck Farms, §7,990.96
Inc.

Bienek- Mike Bienek Farms, Inc, : 52,000.00
Big Jim's E-Side Tire, Inc. 599(.76
Big Jim's E-Side $1.670.4]
Bina, Charles $26,201.00
Bren, Steve $2.133.02
Brule, David $30,516.00 $99,154.17
Brule, Roland $11.687.19

Caillier, Danigl $160.623.19
Capistrand, Kevin $12,506.14
Capistrand, Wayne $12.506.15
Capital One, FSB 51,195.36
Casavan, Monte $23,001.57
Cellular One $2,534.90
Circle M $9,542.45
Commodity Services S782.36

Conneran, Michael S4.300.00
Coulthart, Marlowe $10,699.70
Crookston Building Rent-it- $665.36
Center

Cummins - Wayne Cummins $1,500.00
Trucking

Cummins Trucking $5,700.00
Cummins, Wayne $13,619.99 $7,500.00

2-




EXHIBIT B TO AMENDED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Name Accounts Receivable

Preference List

Grain Claim Amt
{ *Schedule Amt)

Cutler Magner Company $2,100.87
D&J Transport $2,991.24
Dahl, James $55.782.47

Dahl, Brian

$35,522.23

Dahlen, Dave

$10,844.73

Dale’s Trucking $2.974.22

Dan’s Trucking $6,740.50

Demarais, Wayne $2,753.25

Derosler, Jamie $400.00

Drake, Clayton $1.500.00

Driscoll & Driscoll, Inc. $341.34 $51,671.16

Drummer's Diesel, Inc. $7.,016.48

Dubuque Farming Association $42,000.04
Dyr-Valley Limited Partnership $22,488.46

East Side Travel Plaza $6,277.83

Eeg Ag $35,480.41

Emmert Farms $4,128.28 *$5,000.00
Erickstad, Jonathan $4.120.99

Erickstad, Danjel $8.,243.21

Fertile OGil Company $23,266.50

Folsom Farm §7.273.02

Garry, John $30,975.80

Garry, Patrick $30,075.80

Garske Elevator

$89.188.33

GBM-IV

$24,634.93




EXHIBIT B TO AMENDED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Name Accounts Receivable  Preference List  Grain Claim Amt
( *Schedule Amt)
Geddes, Robert $1.,250.00
Gemmill, Keith $140.00
Grabanski Farms $217.74
Grandbois, Tom $4,341.21
Haake, Kvle $2,000.00 *S5,000.00
Hagen, Nick $16,283.35
Hagen, Roger $25,165.00
Hagen, Anna 515,986.26
Halverson, Russell §13.057.64 847.,654.94 *59.943 .00
Hanson, Paul $35,167.22
Harms Sales & Service 514,150.00
Harvest States $631.20
Heimbach Leasing, Inc. $622.52
Henek, Robert $5.,350.00
Hoper Farms $2,985.22
Hoper, Gary $5.687.30 $48,589.36 $128,070.23
Hutchinson - Stacy Hutchinson $1 $4,657.10%1,964.52
Trucking
Hutchinson Trucking S11,207.19
Hutchinson - Jim Hutchinson $1,710.36
Trucking
Integra Telecom $1,090.26
J&J Gust Farms $28.207.21
J&M, Inc. $7,123.03
JC & J Trucking, Ine. $7,544.73
-4-



EXHIBIT B TO AMENDED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Name

Accounts Receivable

Preference List

Grain Claim Amt
( *Schedule Amt)

Jeffrey, Dale $1,250.00
Jeffrev, Lonnie $1,250.00
JETN $4,836.18 $66,746.13 $34,843.00
Johnson, Ken $44,238.95
Johnson. Gorman S$35,783 .44
Johnson, Loren S48,100.27
Johnson Trucking S682.56
Johnson, Walter $1,000.00
Johnson, Myron $9.440.33 $36.398.28
Juneau, Dan §1,936.54 *$22,766.00
Juneau, Joe $228,980.00
$537.500.00
K-Team $2,762.50 $50,000.00
$41,125.35
Kaml, Charles *$3,837.15
Kelly Services, Inc. $2,733.00
Key West Farms $200,000.00 $400.000.00
Kirsch, Keith $414.87 26,629.54
Kirsch, David $46,053.84
Kirsch, Kenneth $721.75 $16,000.00
Kirsch Trucking $749.89
Klein Trucking 518,357.81
Kmecik Farms $2,289.93
Kmecik. Ronald $1,965.57
Kmecik, Ron S46,660.30
KO.R Farms S14,000.00 520,836.00




EXHIBIT B TO AMENDED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
Name Accounts Receivable Preference List  Grain Claim Amt
{ *Schedule Amt)

Koop, Tom $8.500.00

Kotrba Farms $2,243.79

Kovar, Steve $4.906.33

Krejei, Michael $29,107.85

Kroeplin, Randy $195,000.00

Kveno, Harry $1.400.00

Lanctot. Ron $71.467.05

Lankford, Keith $15.681.71

Lansing Grain $6,450.99

Larson, Gary *$2.794.16

Linear Grain $1,314.790

Loeslic, Kip $5.200.00

Lonesome Land $76,303.85 $56,524.00

Luehring, Terrv $7.037.39

Lughring, Brian $4.091.88

Lundeen - Victor Lundeen $1,407.92

Caompany

Luske. Donald S274.56

Matco, Inc. *$48,000.00

MecCollum, David 534,496.56
$24.833.96
$39,302.00
$34,451.60

MecWalter Farms, Inc. $126,903.25 $132.053.76

Melby, Mark $1.244.00

Messner, Ross $5,827.50

6-




EXHIBIT B TO AMENDED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
Accounts Receivable

Name

Preference List

Grain Claim Amt
( *Schedule Amt)

Miller, Robert $20.0600.00
Narum, James $3,.421.94
Nelson, Brian $28.820.00

Nelson, Jeremy $1,158.16 $21,448.13
Nelson, Dovle $56,640.00
Nelson, Brad £2,566.48 S12,272.58 $10.733.00
Nikle Farms, Tnc. $15,000.00 $55,639.92

Nikle, Richard $950.00

Noll, Pat $39,102.50
Northwest Grain $5,732.85

Norwest Grain §712.82

Novachek, Paul & Ron 5814.00

Novak, James $2.150.22

Novak, Arlene S102,984.55

Novak, Garrett $16,595.90

Novak, Gary $205,966.10

Nymann $200,000.00 $333.291.13
Eric Nymann/Nymann Farms

Olson, Greg $67,323.03

Olson, Lyle $683.61

(Ose Farms, Inc. $100,000.00 $21,188.29
Owens, Blake $8,035.30 $15,900.00

Owens, Blake & Ronda $25,281.16

Peckman, Burl

*$10,255.00

Peckman, Gary

$4,127.48

*$2,287.00

7.



EXHIBIT B TO AMENDED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
Name Accounts Receivable Preference List  Grain Claim Amt
{ *Schedule Amt)

Pederson Brothers $1,680.00 516,603 .88

Peterson, Lamont $1,020.61

Peterson Farms S$170,000.00 $1,900,000.00

Philipp, Joe $26,606.00

Philipp, Brent $15,453.45

PM Farming, Inc./Bremer Bank $8,331.25 $15,000.00 $311,358.00

NA

Prairie Commodities $159.808.06

Prairie Lakes Seed Co. 5206.96

Proulx, Randy $6,535.98

Proulx, George $20.983.66

Pulkabek, Anthony 52,268.69

R.D. Offutt Co. $6,200.38

Raiter, Tim $3,478.24

RDO Financial S1.150.86

Red Lake Electric Cooperative, $1,739.58

Inc.

Red Lake County Coop $5,098.16

Reinhardt, William $50,000.00 $96,230.64
§13,742.70

Reynolds, Ken $1,113.34

Rodah], Darrold $3,382.00

Roisland, Larry S53,102.00

Salentine, Ron §73,245.54

Salentiny, Patrick $13,742.82

Salentiny, Gary Salentiny, Dennis $59,261.68 $15,594.00




EXHIBIT B TO AMENDED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Name

Accounts Receivable

Preference List

Grain Claim Amt

{ *Schedule Amt)

Salentiny, Richard $40,000.00 S51,709.00
Scheflo, Myron $33,238.25

Schmitz, Linus S§770.91

Simplot S424.80

Solie, Roger $8,812.77

Sorensor, Paul $12,929.65

Spaeth, Andrew $13.897.92
Spina, John *$86,759.00
St. Hilaire Seed Co. $120.00

Steinmetz, Howard $12,500.00 ¥$21,416.00
stockton Management, Inc. $3,938.00

Stroot, Joe Jr. §11,972.35

Stroot, Daniel $11,925.63

Swartz, Henrietra $1.584.20

Swartz, Ken $3,504.78

Tangen, Edgar $1,773.16

Taylor, Steve $2,260.06

TDA, Inc. $25,000.00

Thompson, Clay $22,805.00

Thompson Brothers Farms, LLP $24,443.22

Thorson - 1.O. Thorson Farm, Inc. $30,000.00 $60,045.16
Thorson, Ron $41,096.00
Thorson, Matt $14,760.00
Tri-Mack $12,358.90 *$8.162.00
Two River Trucking $780.98




EXHIBIT B TO AMENDED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Name

Accounts Recelvable

Preference List

Grain Claim Amt
( *Schedule Amt)

United Grain & Livestock

S11,567.80

$14,987.25

Useldinger, Bob

S11,492.32

Useldinger, Mike $2,232.48

Useldinger, Robert Jr. $1.565.49

Useldinger - Bob Useldinger & $63,591.44

Sons

Useldinger, Matt $672.50

Vaaler Insurance, Inc. 5817.34

Vanek, Erwin *$60,000.00
Vatthaver Farm Supply, Inc. $883.86

Volvo Commercial Finance $633.20

Volvo Financial Finance ¢/o $2,036.19

Catherine Tucker

Wakefield, Bill

$44,238.95

Wally's C-Store, Ine.

§710.49

Waterworth, David $66,268.73
Wavra, Mark $34,102.14
Wavra, Mitch $34,102.14
West Central, Inc. $1,437.38

Western Finance 54.750.00
WhiteWater Truck Wash, Inc. $776.00
Wichterman, Dan S14,828.77
Willour Ellis Co. S678.47

Wilson, Spencer 5406.80

Wimpheimer, Bob $20,673.54

~10-



EXHIBIT B TO AMENDED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Name Accounts Recelvable Preference List  Grain Claim Amt
( *Schedule Amt)
Wollin, Steven D. *$30.436.00
Wollin, Gregory
Zak, Vince $2,159.35
TOTALS $408,394 .82 $4,300,855.43 $4,899,095.21

1~2

13

The Debtor has $588,699.64 on hand from liquidation of the grain. The expenses of
hauling the grain must be deducted from the total.

The Debtor has $417,737.98 on hand from liquidation of the equipment.

The Debtor expects to obtain approximately $130,000 from the liquidation of the
Tilden bin site and $74,000 from the sale of the Red Lake property.

-11-




